FORT BEND COUNTY

CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER : P. 0. Box 1449
’ . 1124 Blume Rd.
Distribution: Rosenberg, Texas 77471
[] FBC Engineering Phone: 281-633-7510
(] FBC Judge Fax: 281-342-7366
[J FBC Purchasing : Web site: www.co.fort-bend.tx.us

[] Contractor
[] Consuitant

PROJECT:; Traffic Signalization Project CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1
(name, address): Cinco Ranch Bivd @ Cinco Crossmg Lane  DATE: November 4, 2014
Fry Road @ Cinco Crossing Lane PROJECT NUMBER:
Cinco Ranch Blvd @ Katy Gaston Rd. CONTRACT FOR:
_ CONTRACT DATE: 09/11/2013 -
CONTRACTOR: Statewide Traffic Signal Company FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO. 106243

(name, address). 1509 West 34t Street
Houston, Texas 77018
713-680-2875

The contract is changed as follows:

The addition of two signs at Fry Rd @ Cinco.Crossing —“NO TURN ON RED 0"  ——————eeeeme $2,149.32
The difference in cost of LED Fixtures requested that varied from the original item on plans ----- 750.00
The cost for installing a Retaining Wall at Fry Rd @ Cinco Crossing 2,507.00
Re-Mobilization Cost for work at Fry Rd. @ Cinco Crossing : 6,615.00
Balance Over/Under plan quantities 3.274.75

*Supporting Documents are attached

TOTAL: $15,296.07

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (Contract SUM) .. ........o.oooii i, $ 458,926.00
Net change by previously authorized Change orders ..........c.oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennn, $
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was .............o.oeeeeeeeeeeeeeovnnnn. $ 458,926.00
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) (deereased) (unehangedi

by this Change Order in the amount of .. $ 15,296.07
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Orderwill be ..........cc.ooeeiiiiinnemiaenannn, $474,222.07
The Contract Time will be (increased)(decreased)(unchanged) by days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is (changed)(unchanged)

fo

Authorized:

Fort Bend Countv Engineering CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County Judge
Clay Forister, P.E. Statewide Traffic Signal Company
P. O. Box 1449 1509 West 3th Street
Rosenbegg, Texas 77471 Houston, Texas 77018
By: % oy ddsn, DtIss

(sig#ature) (signature) (s:gnature)
DATE: DATE: November 4, 2014 DATE: 5” Y

Iwpdatalproced\dev\FBCchangeorderdog_102



